509002450 01/30/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI793717

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2024	12/31/2024		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
HARVEY INTERMEDIATE, LLC				12/23/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Company Name:	HARVEY BUILDING PRODUCTS INTERMEDIATE, LLC				
Street Address:	5020 Weston Parkway				
Internal Address:	Suite 400				
City:	Cary				
State/Country:	NORTH	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27513				
		D802163			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number	1	7802163			
Patent Number: Patent Number:	[D802163 D802162			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to provided		be sent vi		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA pe sent to provided	D802162 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 5785532322 gtipmail@gtlaw.com Robert A. King 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 310	be sent vi		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA pe sent to provided	D802162 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 5785532322 gtipmail@gtlaw.com Robert A. King 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 310 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601	be sent vi		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA pe sent to provided	D802162 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 5785532322 gtipmail@gtlaw.com Robert A. King 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 310 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 227758.010600	be sent vi		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA pe sent to provided	D802162 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 5785532322 gtipmail@gtlaw.com Robert A. King 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 310 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 227758.010600 Belinda Love	be sent vi		

source=Step 8 - Hawk - Certificate of Merger (Harvey Intermediate & HBP Intermediate) [Executed]#page3.tiff

source=Step 8 - Hawk - Certificate of Merger (Harvey Intermediate & HBP Intermediate) [Executed]#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070067 FRAME: 0160



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HARVEY INTERMEDIATE, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "HARVEY BUILDING PRODUCTS INTERMEDIATE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "HARVEY BUILDING PRODUCTS INTERMEDIATE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 3:48 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2024 AT 8:07 O'CLOCK A.M.



7919135 8100M SR# 20244587273

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205241506 Date: 12-27-24

PATENT REEL: 070067 FRAME: 0161 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:48 PM 12/23/2024 FILED 03:48 PM 12/23/2024 SR 20244587273 - File Number 7919135

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HARVEY INTERMEDIATE, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

HARVEY BUILDING PRODUCTS INTERMEDIATE, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

December 23, 2024

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("<u>DLLCA</u>"), the undersigned limited liability company, Harvey Building Products Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>HBP Intermediate</u>"), does hereby certify the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of Harvey Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with and into HBP Intermediate:

1. The constituent limited liability companies ("<u>Constituent LLCs</u>") participating in the Merger are: (i) Harvey Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and (ii) Harvey Building Products Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (as amended or modified from time to time, the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>"), dated as of December 23, 2024 has been approved and executed by each of the Constituent LLCs in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

3. The surviving limited liability company in the Merger is Harvey Building Products Intermediate, LLC ("<u>Surviving Entity</u>"), which will continue its existence as a limited liability company governed under the laws of the State of Delaware. The name of the Surviving Entity shall, effective at the effective time of the Merger, be "Harvey Building Products Intermediate, LLC".

4. Upon the consummation of the Merger, the Certificate of Formation of HBP Intermediate as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity until thereafter changed or amended as provided therein or by the DLLCA.

5. The Merger shall become effective at 8:07am ET on December 31, 2024.

6. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, the address of which is 5020 Weston Parkway, Suite 400, Cary, N.C. 27513.

1009984809v3

PATENT REEL: 070067 FRAME: 0162 7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request, and without cost, to any member of any Constituent LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate as of December 23, 2024.

HARVEY BUILDING PRODUCTS INTERMEDIATE, LLC

By:_____

Name: Alena S. Brenner Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (Harvey Intermediate & HBP Intermediate)]

PATENT REEL: 070067 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 01/30/2025